

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14514/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/07/2012
in WP No. 5175/2008 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. S.K. INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14613/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 14614/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Deepika Shori, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the
respondent, case is adjourned for a week.

Post the matter on 19th January, 2015 for final
disposal.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER